



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2096 OF 2023
IN REVNST/5753/2023 WITH APPLN/2218/2023 IN REVNST/
5753/2023**

**BHARATSINGH MANGALSINGH THAKUR
VERSUS
GULAB KARBHARI TEJANIKAR**

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 05th OCTOBER, 2023.**

PER COURT:-

First Session:-

1. When the matter is called out at 10.54 am, none appears for the applicant. None appears for the respondent. Hence, keep back.

Second Session:-

2. When the matter is called out at 02.51 pm, none appears for applicant. None appears for the respondent.

3. Stand over to 02.11.2023.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**