



(1)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2096 OF 2023
IN REVNST/5753/2023

Bharatsingh Mangalsingh Thakur

VERSUS

Gulab Karbhari Tejanikar

...

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Kale Datta Sundarrao

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2218 OF 2023
IN REVNST/5753/2023

...

CORAM : S.G. MEHARE, J.

DATED : AUGUST 05, 2024

PER COURT:-

1. Learned counsel for the applicant is absent.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent is unable to render assistance to the Court.
3. Stand over to 03.09.2024.

(S.G. MEHARE, J.)