



2026:BHC-AUG:13482

IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

935 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2096 OF 2023 IN REVNST/5753/2023  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2218 OF 2023 IN REVNST/5753/2023

....  
BHARATSINGH MANGALSINGH THAKUR  
VERSUS  
GULAB KARBHARI TEJANIKAR

...  
Advocate for Respondent : Mr. Kale Datta Sundarrao  
...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.  
Dated : February 06, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate for the applicant is absent. Other side is present. However, learned Advocate for respondent points out that talks of settlement are going on and there are every chances of matter getting settled. He seeks time.

2. Stand over to 06-03-2025.

( ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J. )