



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2218 OF 2023

IN

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 5753 OF 2023

Bharatsingh Mangilalsingh Thakur

...Applicant

Versus

Gulab Karbhari Tejanikar

...Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 5753 OF 2023

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2096 OF 2023

IN

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 5753 OF 2023

Mr. Jadhav Narsing Bankatrao, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Datta S. Kale, Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 09, 2025

PER COURT :

1. The learned advocate for the applicant submitted that settlement talks are going on between him and the respondent, the original complainant, and that the applicant will pay the entire compensation amount to the respondent by 14th October 2025.

2. In view of the above and as per the request of the learned advocate for the applicant and with the consent of the learned advocate for the respondent, by way of last chance, the matter is adjourned to 15th October 2025. It is made clear that if the applicant fails to pay the amount,



then the necessary order will be passed.

3. If the matter is settled between the parties, the applicant shall deposit 7.5% of the cheque amount towards the cost with the Legal Services Authority of this Court.

4. List the matter on 15th October 2025, “First on Board.”

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)