



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2218 OF 2023

IN

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 5753 OF

Bharatsingh Mangilalsingh Thakur

...Applicant

Versus

Gulab Karbhari Tejanikar

...Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 5753 OF

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2096 OF 2023

IN

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 5753 OF

Mr. Jadhav Narsing Bankatrao, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Datta S. Kale, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 15, 2025

PER COURT :

1. The learned advocate for the applicant submitted that the applicant has paid ₹ 1 Lakh to the respondent in cash; the learned advocate for the respondent doesn't dispute the same. Accordingly, the learned advocates for both parties have tendered across the bar a copy of the receipt of the amount of ₹ 1 Lakh received by the respondent. The same is taken on record and marked "X" for identification purposes.

2. In view of the same, learned advocates for both parties requested to keep the matter on 06th November 2025, as the applicant



undertakes to pay the balance amount of ₹ 50,000/- to the respondent on or before said date.

3. List the matter on 06th November 2025.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)