



2026:BHC-AUG:13482

IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

918 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2218 OF 2023
IN REVNST/5753/2023

WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 5753 OF 2023
WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2096 OF 2023
IN REVNST/5753/2023

BHARATSINGH MANGILALSINGH THAKUR

VERSUS

GULAB KARBHARI TEJANIKAR

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Narsing Bankatrao Jadhav

Advocate for sole Respondnt : Mr. Datta S. Kale

...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 14 January, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. By consent of both sides, matter is referred for Mediation.
Learned counsel Mr. Sandip Andhale is appointed as Mediator.

2. Parties to appear before learned Mediator on 19.01.2026. The
learned Mediator shall endeavour to conclude mediation within a
period of one month and submit report to this Court on or before
18.02.2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)