



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2218 OF 2023
IN REVNST/5753/2023
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2096 OF 2023
IN REVNST/5753/2023
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 5753 OF 2023

BHARATSINGH MANGILALSINGH THAKUR
VERSUS
GULAB KARBHARI TEJANIKAR

.....
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Narsing Bankatrao Jadhav
Advocate for Respondent : Mr. Datta S. Kale
.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.
DATED : 10 MARCH 2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel for both the parties submit that, the matter was referred to mediation and it has turned out to be successful. The Mediation Report along with undertaking, is taken on Record. However, both learned counsel submit that, the revision petitioner is yet to pay the balance amount of Rs.50,000/- to the respondent, and he undertakes to pay the same within a period of two weeks from today.

2. Learned counsel for respondent has no objection for the same.



3. In view of the above submissions, two weeks time is granted to the revision petitioner to pay the balance amount to the respondent.
4. Stand over to 24.03.2026.
5. No further request for accommodation would be considered under any circumstances.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)